

1992 წელს დაამთავრა ბაკალავრიატი ბიოლოგიის მიმართულებით, თბილისის სახელმწიფო უნივერსიტეტში. 1993 წელს ადამიანისა და ცხოველის ფიზიოლოგიის მიმართულებით დაასრულა მაგისტრატურა, ასევე თბილისის სახელმწიფო უნივერსიტეტში. 2010-PhD, ნეირომეცნიერების მიმართულებით, ბერიტაშვილის სახელობის ფიზიოლოგიის ინსტიტუტში, თბილისის სახელმწიფო უნივერსიტეტში. აქვს სწავლების მრავალწლიანი გამოცდილება: 2012-დღემდე, გახლავთ ლექტორი ადამიანის ფიზიოლოგიის მიმართულებით, 2012-2015 წლებში იკავდებდა ასისტენტ პროფესორის პოზიციას, ნეიროფიზიოლოგიის მიმართულებით. 2003-2014 წლებში გალხდათ კონსულტანტი ტატიშვილის სამედიცინო ცენტრში. არის 25 სტატიისა და 43 აბსტრაქტის ავტორი. (High impact Thompson citation)

She completed her Bachelor's degree in Biology in 1992 at Tbilisi State University. In 1993, she obtained a Master's degree in Human and Animal Physiology, also from Tbilisi State University. In 2010, she earned her PhD in Neuroscience at the Beritashvili Institute of Physiology, Tbilisi State University.

She has extensive teaching experience. Since 2012, she has been a lecturer in Human Physiology. From 2012 to 2015, she held the position of Assistant Professor in Neurophysiology. Between 2003 and 2014, she worked as a consultant at Tatishvili Medical Center.

She is the author of 25 scientific articles and 43 abstracts, published in high-impact journals indexed in the **Thomson Reuters citation database**.